Think Energy Rate Comparison Guide: February 2023

Potomac Electric Power Co (PEPCO)

Delmarva Power & Light Co

Commonwealth Edison (ComEd)

Central Maine Power (CMP)

Versant Power - Bangor Hydro District

Baltimore Gas & Electric (BG&E)

Delmarva Power & Light Co

Potomac Edison Co

Potomac Electric Power Co (PEPCO)

Eversource Energy - NSTAR, Boston Energy, Cambridge, Commonwealth
Unitil - Fitchburg Gas & Electric

Eversource Energy - WMECO

National Grid - Mass Electric Co, Natucket Electric
Eversource Energy - Public Service New Hampshire (PSNH)
Unitil

Atlantic City Electric (ACE)

Jersey Central Power & Light (JCP&L)

Public Service Electric & Gas (PSE&G)

Rockland Electric Company

Prepared February 10, 2023. The utility supply rates reflected herein are accurate to the

best of Think Energy’s knowledge as of the date that the rate sheet was prepared. However,

utility supply rates are subject to change periodically, and may differ based on usage, rate

class, bill timing, and other factors. For this reason, the rate differentials shown above are

preliminary and for illustrative purposes only, and neither Think Energy nor its advisors are
able to provide any guarantees of savings amounts or percentages.

Current Current Future Future
Residential Rate Residential Rate Residential Rate Residential Rate
(S/kWh) Expiration (if known) Expiration
$ 0.0850 5/31/2023
$ 0.0865 5/31/2023
S 0.0967 5/31/2023
S 0.1763 12/31/2023
S 0.1644 12/31/2023
$ 0.0977 5/31/2023 S 0.0990 9/30/2023
$ 0.0952 5/31/2023
S 0.0654 5/31/2023
S 0.1007 5/31/2023
S 0.2578 6/30/2023
$ 0.2143 7/31/2023
$ 0.2199 6/30/2023
S 0.3389 4/30/2023
S 0.2022 7/31/2023
S 0.2593 7/31/2023
S 0.1122 3/31/2023
$ 0.0929 5/31/2023
S 0.1293 5/31/2023
S 0.1077 5/31/2023

DC (PEPCO) https://www.pepco.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/DC/PricetoCompare.aspx

DE (Delmarva) https://www.delmarva.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/DE/PricetoCompare.aspx

IL (ComEd) https://www.pluginillinois.org/FixedRateBreakdownComEd.aspx

ME (Utilities) https://www.maine.gov/energy/electricity-prices

MD (BG&E) https://www.bge.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/ElectricPriceComparison.aspx

MD (Delmarva) https://www.delmarva.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/MD/PricetoCompare.aspx

MD (Potomac Edison) https://www.firstenergycorp.com/customer_choice/maryland/standard_offer_price.html
MD (PEPCO) https://www.pepco.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/MD/PricetoCompare.aspx

MA (Utilities) https://www.mass.gov/info-details/basic-service-information-and-rates#basic-service-pricing-
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Central Hudson Electric & Gas

Orange & Rockland (O&R)

Rochester Gas & Electric (RG&E)

AES Ohio

American Electric Power (AEP)- Columbus Southern, Ohio Power Co
Duke Energy

First Energy - Ohio Edison

First Energy - The Illuminating Company
First Energy - Toledo Edison

Duquense Light Co

First Energy - Met-Ed

First Energy - Penelec

First Energy - Penn Power

PECO Energy Co (PECO)

PPL Electric Utilities Corp (PPL)

West Penn Power Co

Rhode Island Energy

Prepared February 10, 2023. The utility supply rates reflected herein are accurate to the

best of Think Energy’s knowledge as of the date that the rate sheet was prepared. However,

utility supply rates are subject to change periodically, and may differ based on usage, rate

class, bill timing, and other factors. For this reason, the rate differentials shown above are

preliminary and for illustrative purposes only, and neither Think Energy nor its advisors are
able to provide any guarantees of savings amounts or percentages.

Current Current Future Future
Residential Rate Residential Rate Residential Rate Residential Rate
(S/kWh) Expiration (if known) Expiration
S 0.1473 2/12/2023
S 0.1593 2/28/2023
S 0.0780 2/28/2023
S 0.1091 5/31/2023
S 0.0674 3/31/2023
S 0.0659 1/31/2023
$ 0.0538 3/31/2023
S 0.0547 3/31/2023
S 0.0544 3/31/2023
S 0.1125 5/31/2023
S 0.1030 2/28/2023 S 0.10 5/31/2023
S 0.0989 2/28/2023 S 0.0957 5/31/2023
S 0.1051 2/28/2023 S 0.1045 5/31/2023
S 0.0986 2/28/2023 S 0.0973 5/31/2023
$ 0.1461 5/31/2023
S 0.0852 2/28/2023 S 0.0823 5/31/2023
$ 0.1789 3/31/2023

NH (Eversource) https://www.energy.nh.gov/engyapps/ceps/ResidentialCompare.aspx?choice=Eversource
NH (Unitil) https://www.energy.nh.gov/engyapps/ceps/ResidentialCompare.aspx?choice=Unitil

NJ (ACE) https://www.atlanticcityelectric.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/Price-to-Compare.aspx
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0.1180
0.1190
0.0950
0.0890
0.0850
0.0850
0.0790
0.0790
0.0790
0.1150
0.1150
0.1090
0.1150
0.0950
0.1190
0.1090
0.1390

NJ (JCP&L) https://www.firstenergycorp.com/content/dam/customer/Customer%20Choice/Files/New%20Jersey/ PriceToCompare.pdf

NJ (PSE&G) https://nj.pseg.com/-/media/pseg/public-site/documents/current-electric-tariff/electric-ptc-for-website-2022-09-01.ashx

NJ (Rockland Electric Co) https://tinyurl.com/59e5kdts

NY (Utilities) https://documents.dps.ny.gov/PTC/home

OH (Utilities) https://energychoice.ohio.gov/ApplesToApplesCategory.aspx?Category=Electric
PA (Utilities) https://www.papowerswitch.com/

RI(Rhode Island Energy) https://www.ri.gov/app/dpuc/empowerri/rate_card
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26%
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44%
45%
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10%




