Think Energy Rate Comparison Guide: February 2023

		ſ	Current	Current	Future	Future		THINK ENERGY!	Rates
State	Utility	Resid			Residential Rate (if known)	Residential Rate Expiration	T	hink Clean 36 (\$/kWh)	% above or below
DC	Potomac Electric Power Co (PEPCO)	\$	0.0850	5/31/2023			\$	0.1190	40%
DE	Delmarva Power & Light Co	\$	0.0865	5/31/2023			\$	0.1150	33%
IL	Commonwealth Edison (ComEd)	\$	0.0967	5/31/2023			\$	0.0890	-8%
ME	Central Maine Power (CMP)	\$	0.1763	12/31/2023			\$	0.1350	-23%
ME	Versant Power - Bangor Hydro District	\$	0.1644	12/31/2023			\$	0.1350	-18%
MD	Baltimore Gas & Electric (BG&E)	\$	0.0977	5/31/2023	\$ 0.0990	9/30/2023	\$	0.1290	32%
MD	Delmarva Power & Light Co	\$	0.0952	5/31/2023			\$	0.1150	21%
MD	Potomac Edison Co	\$	0.0654	5/31/2023			\$	0.1090	67%
MD	Potomac Electric Power Co (PEPCO)	\$	0.1007	5/31/2023			\$	0.1190	18%
MA	Eversource Energy - NSTAR, Boston Energy, Cambridge, Commonwealth	\$	0.2578	6/30/2023			\$	0.1650	-36%
MA	Unitil - Fitchburg Gas & Electric	\$	0.2143	7/31/2023			\$	0.1650	-23%
MA	Eversource Energy - WMECO	\$	0.2199	6/30/2023			\$	0.1590	-28%
MA	National Grid - Mass Electric Co, Natucket Electric	\$	0.3389	4/30/2023			\$	0.1690	-50%
NH	Eversource Energy - Public Service New Hampshire (PSNH)	\$	0.2022	7/31/2023			\$	0.1290	-36%
NH	Unitil	\$	0.2593	7/31/2023			\$	0.1350	-48%
NJ	Atlantic City Electric (ACE)	\$	0.1122	3/31/2023			\$	0.1450	29%
NJ	Jersey Central Power & Light (JCP&L)	\$	0.0929	5/31/2023			\$	0.1190	28%
NJ	Public Service Electric & Gas (PSE&G)	\$	0.1293	5/31/2023			\$	0.1650	28%
NJ	Rockland Electric Company	\$	0.1077	5/31/2023			\$	0.1650	53%

Prepared February 10, 2023. The utility supply rates reflected herein are accurate to the best of Think Energy's knowledge as of the date that the rate sheet was prepared. However, utility supply rates are subject to change periodically, and may differ based on usage, rate class, bill timing, and other factors. For this reason, the rate differentials shown above are preliminary and for illustrative purposes only, and neither Think Energy nor its advisors are able to provide any guarantees of savings amounts or percentages.

DC (PEPC0) https://www.pepco.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/DC/PricetoCompare.aspx

DE (Delmarva) https://www.delmarva.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/DE/PricetoCompare.aspx

IL (ComEd) https://www.pluginillinois.org/FixedRateBreakdownComEd.aspx

ME (Utilities) https://www.maine.gov/energy/electricity-prices

MD (BG&E) https://www.bge.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/ElectricPriceComparison.aspx

MD (Delmarva) https://www.delmarva.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/MD/PricetoCompare.aspx

 $\textbf{MD (Potomac Edison)} \ \text{https://www.firstenergy.corp.com/customer_choice/maryland/standard_offer_price.html}$

MD (PEPCO) https://www.pepco.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/MD/PricetoCompare.aspx

MA (Utilities) https://www.mass.gov/info-details/basic-service-information-and-rates#basic-service-pricing-

Think Energy Rate Comparison Guide: February 2023

			Current	Current	Future		Future		THINK ENERGY!	Rates
State	Utility	Res					esidential Rate Expiration	Т	hink Clean 36 (\$/kWh)	% above or below
NY	Central Hudson Electric & Gas	\$	0.1473	2/12/2023	(II ICIONIII)	,	Expiration	Ś	0.1190	-19%
NY	Orange & Rockland (0&R)	\$	0.1593	2/28/2023				\$	0.1190	-25%
NY	Rochester Gas & Electric (RG&E)	\$	0.0780	2/28/2023				\$	0.0950	22%
ОН	AES Ohio	\$	0.1091	5/31/2023				\$	0.0890	-18%
ОН	American Electric Power (AEP) - Columbus Southern, Ohio Power Co	\$	0.0674	3/31/2023				\$	0.0850	26%
ОН	Duke Energy	\$	0.0659	1/31/2023				\$	0.0850	29%
ОН	First Energy - Ohio Edison	\$	0.0538	3/31/2023				\$	0.0790	47%
ОН	First Energy - The Illuminating Company	\$	0.0547	3/31/2023				\$	0.0790	44%
ОН	First Energy - Toledo Edison	\$	0.0544	3/31/2023				\$	0.0790	45%
PA	Duquense Light Co	\$	0.1125	5/31/2023				\$	0.1150	2%
PA	First Energy - Met-Ed	\$	0.1030	2/28/2023	\$ (0.10	5/31/2023	\$	0.1150	12%
PA	First Energy - Penelec	\$	0.0989	2/28/2023	\$ 0.0	957	5/31/2023	\$	0.1090	10%
PA	First Energy - Penn Power	\$	0.1051	2/28/2023	\$ 0.1	045	5/31/2023	\$	0.1150	9%
PA	PECO Energy Co (PECO)	\$	0.0986	2/28/2023	\$ 0.0	973	5/31/2023	\$	0.0950	-4%
PA	PPL Electric Utilities Corp (PPL)	\$	0.1461	5/31/2023				\$	0.1190	-19%
PA	West Penn Power Co	\$	0.0852	2/28/2023	\$ 0.0	823	5/31/2023	\$	0.1090	28%
RI	Rhode Island Energy	\$	0.1789	3/31/2023				\$	0.1390	-22%

Prepared February 10, 2023. The utility supply rates reflected herein are accurate to the best of Think Energy's knowledge as of the date that the rate sheet was prepared. However, utility supply rates are subject to change periodically, and may differ based on usage, rate class, bill timing, and other factors. For this reason, the rate differentials shown above are preliminary and for illustrative purposes only, and neither Think Energy nor its advisors are able to provide any guarantees of savings amounts or percentages.

 $\textbf{NH (Eversource)} \ \text{https://www.energy.nh.gov/engyapps/ceps/ResidentialCompare.aspx?choice=Eversource}$

NH (Unitil) https://www.energy.nh.gov/engyapps/ceps/ResidentialCompare.aspx?choice=Unitil

NJ (ACE) https://www.atlanticcityelectric.com/MyAccount/MyService/Pages/Price-to-Compare.aspx

 $\textbf{NJ (JCP\&L)} \ https://www.firstenergy.corp.com/content/dam/customer/Customer\%20Choice/Files/New\%20Jersey/PriceToCompare.pdf$

 $\textbf{NJ} \textbf{(PSE\&G)} \ \text{https://nj.pseg.com/-/media/pseg/public-site/documents/current-electric-tariff/electric-ptc-for-website-2022-09-01.ashx} \\$

NJ (Rockland Electric Co) https://tinyurl.com/59e5kdts

NY (Utilities) https://documents.dps.ny.gov/PTC/home

OH (Utilities) https://energychoice.ohio.gov/ApplesToApplesCategory.aspx?Category=Electric

PA (Utilities) https://www.papowerswitch.com/

RI (Rhode Island Energy) https://www.ri.gov/app/dpuc/empowerri/rate_card